User's Manual
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
MODEL GT15-80SLTT/
GT15-70SLTT/GT15-70VLTT/
GT15-70VLTN
BACKLIGHT
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed
manual thoroughly to fully understand the product.

Manual name
Manual Number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
Relevant Manuals
DANGER
CAUTION
CAUTION
CAUTION
CAUTION
1. Overview
This User's Manual describes Model GT15-80SLTT,
GT15-70SLTT and GT15-70VLTT backlight (hereinafter
abbreviated as backlight).
* GOT function version can be confirmed with the rating plate
on the GOT rear face.
   For the confirmation method of the function version, refer to
GT15 User's Manual.
2. Specifications
The performance specifications of the backlight are indicated
below.
The general specifications of the backlight is equivalent to
those of the GOT.
For the general specifications of the backlight, refer to GT15
User's Manual.
3. Backlight Replacement
The GOT includes the backlight for liquid crystal display panel.
Please note that the backlight intensity decreases in time.
The backlight needs to be replaced when the display section
becomes dark due to the decreased intensity and the picture is
unclear.
The backlight replacement procedure is described below.
Backlight replacement varies with the hardware version of the
applicable GOT.
Before replacement, please confirm the hardware version.
The hardware version is indicated on the rating plate of the
GOT rear face.
For the confirmation method of the hardware version, refer to
GT15 User's Manual.
Product
name
Model
name
Descripton GOT
Backlight
GT15-
80SLTT
For 12.1" TFT (SVGA)
of high intensity and
wide angle view
GT1585V-S,
GT1585-S
GT15-
70SLTT
For 10.4" TFT (SVGA)
of high intensity and
wide angle view
GT1575-S (Function
version B or earlier)
GT15-
70VLTT
For 10.4" TFT (SVGA,
VGA) of high intensity
and wide angle view
GT1575-S (Function
version C or later) *,
GT1575V-S,